P	9700001	8102	
THE UNITED STATES	S ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000	022	u
	REFERENCE : 273446		
		ucia Piquets	
	COST LIMIT : \$ 122.50		
ORDER DATE	: February 26, 1997		
ORDER TIME	: 9:13 AM		
ORDER NO.	: 273446-005		
CUSTOMER NO	: 4311639	20000	20386921
	Matt Anderson, Legal Assis AKERMAN SENTERFITT & EIDSC		
	One Southeast Third Avenue 28th Floor Miami, FL 33131	2	
	DOMESTIC FILING		97 FI SECRE
NAME	: GLOBAL ORBIT INDUST	RIES, INC.	FILED EB 26 PH : ELV: C SI HASSEE, FLO
	EFFECTIVE DATE:		D PH 2: 27 FLORIDA
	LES OF INCORPORATION FICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERS	SHIP	1 7
PLEASE RETU	IRN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF	OF FILING:	
XX PLA	TIFIED COPY (1) AIN STAMPED COPY (1) TIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING		
CONTACT PER	RSON: Tonya C. Holliday EXAMINI	ER'S INITIALS:	
	K.R.	FEB 2 6 1997	5

97 FILED SECRETER 26 PH 2 27 ALLAHASSER SLATE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GLOBAL ORBIT INDUSTRIES, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purposes of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the corporation is GLOBAL ORBIT INDUSTRIES, INC.

ARTICLE II - Mailing Address

The mailing address of this corporation is c/o Bruce I. March, Esq., One SE 3rd Avenue, 28th Floor, Miami, Florida, 33131.

ARTICLE III - Capital Stock

The number of shares of stock of that the corporation is authorized to issue is one thousand (1000) shares, \$1.00 par value per share, of common stock. Each issued and outstanding share of common stock shall be entitled to one vote on each matter submitted to a vote at a meeting of the shareholders.

ARTICLE IV - Initial Registered Agent and Address

The street address of the corporation's initial registered office is One SE Third Avenue, 28th Floor, Miami, FL 33131. The name of the corporation's initial registered agent at the office is American Information Services, Inc..

ARTICLE V - Incorporators

The name and street address of the incorporator of the corporation is Matthew B. Anderson, One SE 3rd Avenue, 28th Floor, Miami, Florida, 33131.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 25th day of February, 1997.

Maythew B. Anderson, Incorporator

MIA-03156-1

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: GLOBAL ORBIT INDUSTRIES, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

AMERICAN INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. ONE SE THIRD AVENUE, 28TH FLOOR MIAMI. FL 33131

3. The undersigned has executed this Certificate of Designation this 25th day of February, 1997.

GLOBAL ORBIT INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Matthew B. Anderson Incorporator

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, WE HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. WE FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND WE ARE FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF OUR POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

The undersigned Registered Agent has executed this Certificate of Designation this $\frac{25^{4}}{1007}$ day of February, 1997

AMERICAN	INFORMATION	SERVIC	ES,	
INC., a	Florida	corporation		
By M	W_	TALL	97 ₁	
Christoph	er M. Nelson, Presi	dent A	FEB	гη
			FEB 26	Ē
		프라	PH	0
2		OR	ŝ	